
Resolution No. CRA-24R-05-12 
Page 1 of 2 

RESOLUTION NO.  CRA-24R-05-12 
 

CITY OF LAUDERHILL 
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY (CRA) AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE PRISM 
ARCHITECTURE, LLC. CONTRACT TO AMEND AND UPDATE THE 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR VALUE 
ENGINEERING REVISIONS AND TO BRING THEM UP TO CODE FOR THE 2 MODEL 
B HOMES CURRENTLY BEING BUILT AND REPEATER FEES FOR THE FOUR (4) 
ADDITIONAL LOTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED $15,240.00; PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT FROM THE APPROPRIATE 
BUDGET CODE NUMBER(S); PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED 
BY CRA DIRECTOR, SEAN HENDERSON) 
 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY, FLORIDA, THAT: 
 
 SECTION 1. The Change Order to the Prism Architecture, LLC. Contract to amend 
and update the architectural design and construction drawings for value engineering 
revisions and to bring them up to code for the 2 model B homes currently being built 
and repeater fees for the four (4) additional lots to be constructed in the total 
amount not to exceed $15,240.00, a copy of which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein, is hereby approved.   
   

SECTION 2.  Providing that payment shall be made from the appropriate Budget 
Code Number(s) in the total amount not to exceed $15,240.00.   
 
 SECTION 3.   This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage. 
 
 DATED this _______ day of ______________________, 2024. 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED on first reading this ________ day of  
_________________, 2024. 
     
       _____________________________ 
       PRESIDING OFFICER 
 
       ATTEST: 
 
       _____________________________ 
       CITY CLERK 
 
 
 
 



Resolution No. CRA-24R-05-12 
Page 2 of 2 

MOTION _______________ 
SECOND _______________ 
 
M. DUNN _______________   Approved as to Form 
D. GRANT _______________ 
L. MARTIN _______________ 
S. MARTIN _______________   ________________________   
K.THURSTON _______________   Angel Petti Rosenberg 
       City Attorney 
 


